(2020 Revision) by the Ministry of District Administration 

& Lands appropriation lines so as to satisfy the 2025 

expenditure needs as follows: 

Land Acquisition 

Mister Speaker, Cabinet approved the increase of  

EA 4 “Land acquisitions” in the Ministry of District 

Administration & Lands by Six Million Two Hundred & 

Fifty Thousand dollars (CI$6,250,000) to facilitate the 

acquisition of properties for public use via Section 11(5) of 

the Public Management and Finance Act (2020 Revision). 

The aforementioned amount of Six Million Two Hundred 

& Fifty Thousand dollars (CI$6,250,000) is comprised of: 

a) Four Million Two Hundred & Fifty Thousand dollars 

(CI$4,250,000) increase, as a result of a decrease of 

Four Million Two Hundred & Fifty Thousand dollars 

(CI$4,250,000) in EA 168 Infrastructure & 

Development in the Ministry of Planning, 

Agriculture, Housing, Infrastructure, Transport & 

Development; and 

b) Cabinet approval of a Two Million dollars increase 

(CI$2,000,000) for Land Acquisitions (EA 4). 

Mister Speaker for elucidation purposes I’m happy to